
Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 
 

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

REGULATORY, RISK, COMPLIANCE SPECIALISTS, INC. 
 

THIS SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day 

of _______________, 2021, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

"County," and Regulatory, Risk, Compliance Specialists, Inc., hereinafter called "Contractor";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with 
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for review and consultation services on 

April 11, 2017, for the term of April 1, 2017, through September 30, 2017, in an amount not to 
exceed $100,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution Number 075429 of the San Mateo County Board of 

Supervisors, the parties amended the Agreement on September 12, 2017, to add additional 
consulting services, extend its term by 15 months through December 31, 2018, and increase the 
maximum amount payable by $500,000 to an amount not to exceed $600,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, on October 23, 2018, the parties amended the Agreement to increase the 

maximum amount payable by $100,000, to an amount not to exceed $700,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, on January 7, 2019, the parties amended the Agreement to increase the 

maximum amount payable by $25,000, to an amount not to exceed $725,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 26, 2019, the parties amended the Agreement to add additional 

consulting services, extend the term of the agreement through December 31, 2019, and to increase 
the maximum amount payable by $375,000, to an amount not to exceed $1,100,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, on January 10, 2020, the parties amended the Agreement to add additional 

consulting services and extended the term of the agreement by 6 months through June 30, 2020; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, on June 9, 2020, the parties amended the Agreement to extend the term of 

the agreement by one year through June 30, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to further amend the Agreement to increase the 

maximum amount by $100,000, to an amount not to exceed $1,200,000. 
 






	Copy to vendor 11-24-20
	Clean Amendment 11-24-20

	RRCS Contract Amendment for 2021-Jan. 1

